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EN ATTENTION!!! For cats only. Use by children is strictly prohibited!!
DE AUFMERKSAMKEIT!!! Nur fir Katzen. Die Anwendung bei Kindern
ist strengstens untersagt!

FR ATTENTION!!! Réservé aux chats. L'utilisation par les enfants est
strictement interdite!

ES ATENCION!!! Solo para gatos. Prohibido su uso a nifios.

EN Material: shelf - plywood, sisal rope

Total length -110 cm (43,3")
Shelf-Bed-Basket - diameter - 38 cm (15")

Maximum load capacity is about 15 kg.

DE Material: Regal - Sperrholz, Sisalseil
Gesamtlénge: 110 cm (43,3")
Regal-Bett-Korb - Durchmesser - 38 cm (15")
Maximale Tragkraft: ca. 15 kg.

FR Matériau : étagére - contreplagué, corde en sisal
Longueur totale :110 cm (43,3")

Etagére-Lit-Panier - diameétre - 38 cm (15")
Capacité de charge maximale : environ 15 kg.

ES Material: estante - madera contrachapada, cuerda de sisal
Largo total: 110 cm (43,3")
Estante-cama-cesto - diametro - 38 cm (15")

Capacidad de carga maxima: 15 kg aprox.

rshpets.office@gmail.com

rshpets.com
https://www.facebook.com/rshpetscom

https://lwww.instagram.com/rshpets/

@@®

https://www.youtube.com/@rshpetscompany
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LARGE SCRATCHING POST WITH BASKET

EN Assembly instruction
DE Aufbauanleitung

FR Instructions de montage
ES Instrucciones de montaje

RshPets Ltd.

ul. Maria Curie Sklodowska 3/27
20-029 Lublin
rshpets.office@gmail.com

Made in Poland

Model: skr-rnd



https://manuals.plus/m/444e7e5fd85b8b9dc958e1b396e080d1fe5eac0b0323f5dcc6a2c70c33301c74

EN Assembly parts included in the kit

DE Montageteile im Bausatz enthalten

FR Pieces d'assemblage incluses dans le kit
ES Piezas de montaje incluidas en el kit
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EN Not included, but needed for installation

DE Nicht im Lieferumfang enthalten, aber fiir die Installation erforderlich
FR Non inclus, mais nécessaire pour l'installation

ES No incluido, pero necesario para la instalacion.
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2 80 mm
(0.3150inch)
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EN Insert into hole and screw securely

DE In das Loch einfiihren und festschrauben

FR Insérer dans le trou et visser solidement

ES Insértelo en el orificio y atornillelo firmemente

EN Insert into hole and screw securely <7

DE In das Loch einfiihren und festschrauben

FR Insérer dans le trou et visser solidement

ES Insértelo en el orificio y atornillelo firmemente
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EN Insert into hole and screw securely

DE In das Loch einfihren und festschrauben

FR Insérer dans le trou et visser solidement

ES Insértelo en el orificio y atornillelo firmemente
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EN Wall: brick, concrete, stone

DE Wand: ziegel, beton, stein

FR Mur : brique, béton, pierre

ES Pared: ladrillo, hormigon, piedra

s - | e———c | e

>50mm
11,97 inch)

EN Wall: plasterboard 12-16mm (0,47-0,63 inch) )
DE Wand: gipskarton 12-16mm (0,47-0,63 inch)  -.wem=
FR Mur : plaque de platre 12-16mm (0,47-0,63 inch)
ES Pared: placas de yeso 12-16mm (0,47-0,63 inch)

EN ATTENTION!!! This product is not designed for heavy loads!

Never lean on the bed! Risk of injury! Recommendations for furniture
placement (not above heat sources, not in places with high humidity).
DE Aufmerksamkeit!!! Dieses Produkt ist nicht fiir schwere

Lasten ausgelegt! Stiitzen Sie sich niemals auf das Bett! Verletzungsgefahr!
Empfehlungen zur Platzierung von M&beln (nicht Gber Warmequellen,
nicht an Orten mit hoher Luftfeuchtigkeit).

FR Attention!!! Ce produit n'est pas congu pour supporter des charges
lourdes! Ne vous appuyez jamais sur le lit! Risque de blessure!
Recommandations pour le placement des meubles: Ne pas placer
au-dessus d'une source de chaleur ni dans un endroit trés humide.

ES Atencién!!! jEste producto no esta disefiado para cargas pesadas!
iNunca se apoye en la camal jRiesgo de lesiones! Recomendaciones
para la ubicacién de los muebles (no sobre fuentes de calor ni en
lugares con mucha humedad).




